

Ü
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9750/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2013 in CP No.15445/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

L. PRAKASHMAL JAIN@PRAKASH KOTHARI & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL WIFE OF P. KAILASH JAIN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after two weeks. Issue notice on stay also.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The petitioner shall deposit an amount of Rs.50000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) in the Trial Court as litigation expenses. The respondent will be at liberty to withdraw the said amount without furnishing security.

Let the parties remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|