

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9750/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2013 in CP No. 15445/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Gulbarga)

L. PRAKASHMAL JAIN@PRAKASH KOTHARI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL WIFE OF P. KAILASH JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 10709/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and dispensing with service of notice and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date: 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER